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ESSENTIAL PLANETARY DIGNITIES
traditional astrology
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Algol (Caput Algol)
Alcyone (Pleiades)
Aldebaran
Rigel
Capella
Betelgeuse
Sirius
Canopus
Pollux
Procyon
Regulus
Vindemiatrix
Spica
Arcturus
Acrux
Zuben Elgenubi
Bungula (Toliman)
Antares
Vega
Altair
Fomalhaut
Achernar
Scheat

25°28'26"
29°17'51"

9°05'39"
16°08'09"
21°09'52"
28°03'39"
13°23'55"
14°17'35"
22°31'45"
25°06'02"
29°08'12"

9°14'31"
23°08'28"
23°31'56"
11°10'25"
14°22'52"
28°48'45"

9°03'29"
14°36'12"

1°03'49"
3°09'07"

14°35'32"
28°40'31"

26°22'12"
0°11'42"
9°59'34"

17°02'03"
22°03'44"
28°57'32"
14°17'05"
15°10'48"
23°25'04"
25°59'14"

0°01'49"
10°08'20"
24°02'17"
24°25'50"
12°03'35"
15°16'39"
29°39'41"

9°57'20"
15°30'10"

2°58'11"
4°03'23"

15°30'44"
29°34'11"
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12
15
19
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25

43,5
45,5
40,5
69,5
45
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66,5

57
79
66
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82
76
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tel. +48 501 619 697, 
       +48 661 232 597
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traditional Royal Stars

for calculating the lenght of life mostely

Royal Stars according to Frawley

First magnitude stars (the brightest)shift 1° each 72 years (0°0'50½" yearly)

IMPORTANT FIXED STARS
Position for: Position for:

PLANETARY YEARS

1.01.1950 1.01.2014

minor
middle

major


